
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0624

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:5/6/2024 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/3/2024 6/3/2024

Title: A resolution approving a proposed purchase order with Front Range Fire Apparatus, Limited, for the
purchase of fleet vehicles for the Denver Fire Department.
Approves a purchase order with Front Range Fire Apparatus for $3,791,553 for the purchase of a
Pierce Velocity Pumper, a Pierce Velocity Aerial Stick 107' Fire Apparatus, and a Pierce Velocity 2Dr
Walk-in Dive Rescue Fire Apparatus for the Denver Fire Department, citywide (PO-00148436). The
last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-17-2024. The
Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-14-2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0624_DOTI_24-023 24-004 24-006_DFD_FrontRangeFire_PO-00148436_Resolution_Request,
2. 24-0624_DOTI_PO-00148436 Front Range Fire FINAL, 3. 24-0624 Filed Resolution_Front Range
Fire Apparatus Limited_PO-00148436__BLM_05222024_BLM_Final, 4. 24-0624 Filed
Resolution_Front Range Fire Apparatus Limited_PO-00148436, 5. 24-0624_signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President6/3/2024 1

signedCouncil President6/3/2024 1

adoptedCity Council6/3/2024 1 Pass

approved by consentLand Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

5/14/2024 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

